NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Anaheim Union High School District will conduct a public hearing on Board Resolution No. 2018-19-B-10, at which time the public may appear and comment on the proposed resolution.

Date: Thursday, September 13, 2018

Time: 6:00 PM

Location: 501 N. Crescent Way, Anaheim CA 92801

ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2018-19-B-10: To approve the Energy Conservation Services Contracts for Design, Installation, and Commissioning of RFQ/P No. 2019-04, Design-Build Services for Prop 39 LED Lighting Upgrades at Four (4) Schools.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The District is authorized to enter into an energy service contract with respect to Energy Conservation Measures pursuant to Government Code section 4217.10 et seq. The District seeks to enter into an agreement for the design, installation, and commissioning of the lighting system retrofit ("Lighting Retrofit Contract") at:

- Katella High School, 2200 E. Wagner Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92806
- Ball Junior High School, 1500 W. Ball Road, Anaheim, CA 92802
- Brookhurst Junior High School, 601 N. Brookhurst Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92801
- Sycamore Junior High School, 1801 E. Sycamore Street, Anaheim, CA 92805

Government Code section 4217.2 requires that prior to approving the Lighting Retrofit Contract or related energy conservation contract, the District must hold a public hearing to make certain determinations and receive public comment. The District published and posted Public Notice of this Public Hearing in accordance with Government Code section 4217.2.

For additional information regarding this Board Resolution, contact Brad Minami at (714)999-3602.